WISe Service Characteristics
July 2014 to September 2022 (cumulative since WISe program began)

Distribution of Services by Region

Average Behavioral Health Service Hours per WISe Service Month
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NOTE: Numbers shown on bars represent the average number of hours per WISe service month for each service grouping. Values under 0.2 are suppressed for all modalities, values equal to 0.2 for the Substance Use
Disorder Services modality are also suppressed.
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WISe Service Characteristics
October 2021 to September 2022 (last 4 quarters of data available)

Distribution of Services by Region

Average Behavioral Health Service Hours per WISe Service Month
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NOTE: Numbers shown on bars represent the average number of hours per WISe service month for each service grouping. Values under 0.2 are suppressed for all modalities, values equal to 0.2 for the Substance Use
Disorder Services modality are also suppressed.
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July 2014 to September 2022 (cumulative since WISe program began)

WASHINGTON BY REGION p
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals WiSe began 7/2014 WiSe began 8/2014

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 18,699 1,662

Service Months 193,699 18,193

Service Encounters 2,356,155 237,547

Hours per Month 11.1 10.8

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 7

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 2.8 25.1% 31 28.3%

Home 3.9 35.1% 3.2 29.7%

Other 3.6 32.0% 35 32.7%

School 0.7 6.0% 0.8 7.5%

Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.4% 0.1 1.0%

Correctional Facility 0.0 0.3% 0.1 0.8%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.9 35.4% 4.6 42.3%
Individual Treatment Services 3.6 32.5% 4.5 41.6%
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.9% 0.1 0.6%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 26.6% 2.2 20.5%
Care Coordination Services 11 10.3% 0.4 3.6%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 16.3% 1.8 16.9%

Peer Support 2.1 19.3% 2.1 19.2%

Family Treatment 0.9 8.0% 0.7 6.6%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.5% 0.3 3.0%

Other Mental Health Services 0.8 7.3% 0.7 6.8%
Medication Management 0.2 1.5% 0.2 1.7%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.6% 0.2 1.9%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.5% 0.1 0.5%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.3% 0.0 0.4%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.7% 0.0 0.2%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 <0.1%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.1 0.7%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 1.1% 0.1 1.0%

Substance Use Disorder Services® 0.1 0.9% 0.2 1.6%
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Greater Columbia

NUMBER

PERCENT

WiSe began 7/2014

2,841
28,392
328,521
9.0

6

3.7
23
2.3
0.6
0.1
0.1

3.2
31
0.2
2.8
13
15
1.5
0.3
0.2
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

40.4%
25.8%
24.9%
6.5%
1.6%
0.7%

36.1%
34.4%
1.8%
31.2%
14.8%
16.5%
16.2%
3.7%
2.2%
8.9%
2.1%
1.6%
0.9%
2.3%
0.3%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.2%
1.7%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 4/2016

2,060
21,069
199,356
7.8
6

2.7 34.4%

1.2 15.7%

3.2 41.1%

0.5 6.3%

0.2 2.5%

0.0 <0.1%

2.6 32.9%

2.6 32.7%

0.0 0.1%

24 30.2%

1.2 15.2%

1.2 15.1%

1.4 17.4%

0.7 9.4%

0.1 1.5%

0.7 8.4%

0.1 1.5%

0.1 1.5%

0.0 <0.1%

0.1 1.7%

0.0 0.2%

0.0 0.5%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 0.2%

0.0 <0.1%

0.2 2.6%

0.0 0.3%

North Central

NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 1/2016
682
6,283
66,756
8.2
6
2.9 34.9%
2.7 32.7%
1.5 18.2%
1.0 12.5%
0.1 1.1%
0.0 0.5%
2.4 29.1%
2.3 28.2%
0.1 1.0%
1.5 17.8%
0.3 4.3%
1.1 13.5%
3.5 43.2%
0.1 1.5%
0.1 1.1%
0.6 6.9%
0.1 1.7%
0.1 1.2%
0.1 1.0%
0.0 0.5%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 2.0%
0.0 0.4%

North Sound

NUMBER

PERCENT

WiSe began 7/2014

2,523
27,905
344,417
11.6

9

3.6
35
3.9
0.5
0.1
0.0

2.5
2.5
0.0
5.2
24
2.8
1.9
0.8
0.2
1.0
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

31.4%
29.8%
33.6%
4.0%
1.0%
0.2%

21.9%
21.8%
0.1%
44.6%
20.8%
23.8%
16.0%
7.2%
1.4%
8.4%
1.9%
1.5%
<0.1%
1.1%
2.3%
0.4%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.0%
0.6%



July 2014 to September 2022 (cumulative since WISe program began)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »

Continued from previous page

ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER

Program Totals WiSe began 7/2014

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 18,699 2,308
Service Months 193,699 22,472
Service Encounters 2,356,155 285,698
Hours per Month 11.1 15.3
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 6
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 2.8 25.1% 1.6
Home 3.9 35.1% 8.0
Other 3.6 32.0% 5.0
School 0.7 6.0% 0.6
Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.4% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.9 35.4% 6.0
Individual Treatment Services 3.6 32.5% 5.8
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.9% 0.1
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.9 26.6% 2.3
Care Coordination Services 11 10.3% 0.4
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 16.3% 1.9
Peer Support 2.1 19.3% 3.7
Family Treatment 0.9 8.0% 2.0
Crisis Services 0.3 2.5% 0.6
Other Mental Health Services 0.8 7.3% 0.6
Medication Management 0.2 1.5% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.6% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.5% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.3% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.1% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services® 0.1 0.9% 0.0

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

PERCENT

WiSe began 7/2014

10.2%
52.2%
32.8%
3.8%
0.9%
0.1%

39.0%
38.1%
0.9%
15.3%
2.7%
12.6%
24.3%
13.2%
3.7%
4.1%
1.1%
1.6%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.7%
0.3%

Salish
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 5/2016

1,065
11,123
138,137
111
7

3.0 27.3%

3.1 28.0%

4.2 38.2%

0.6 5.6%

0.1 0.7%

0.0 0.3%

4.0 36.1%

2.9 26.2%

1.1 9.9%

2.7 24.1%

0.8 7.1%

1.9 17.0%

2.0 18.4%

1.2 10.4%

0.2 1.9%

0.9 7.7%

0.2 1.4%

0.1 0.9%

0.2 1.4%

0.1 0.5%

0.3 2.4%

0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.3%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.1 0.8%

0.2 1.5%

Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 8/2014

1,304
15,320
208,442
13.4
8

13 9.7%

6.0 45.3%

5.1 38.5%

0.8 5.8%

0.1 0.7%

0.0 <0.1%

6.6 49.8%

6.6 49.6%

0.0 0.2%

2.3 17.1%

0.4 2.7%

1.9 14.4%

1.9 14.1%

1.1 8.0%

0.7 4.9%

0.7 5.2%

0.3 1.9%

0.2 1.9%

0.0 0.2%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 0.2%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.1 0.7%

0.1 0.8%

Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT
WiSe began 6/2015

2,477
25,492
320,983
10.6
7

3.6 34.3%

3.4 32.5%

2.2 21.0%

0.9 8.5%

0.4 3.7%

0.0 <0.1%

4.4 42.1%

3.3 31.2%

1.2 10.9%

2.0 19.1%

0.9 8.5%

1.1 10.6%

2.1 20.0%

0.4 3.9%

0.2 2.3%

1.3 12.0%

0.2 1.5%

0.2 1.7%

0.0 0.4%

0.5 5.0%

0.1 0.6%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 <0.1%

0.0 0.4%

0.1 0.5%

0.0 <0.1%

0.2 1.9%

0.1 0.5%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

PERCENT

WiSe began 7/2014

1,777
17,450
226,298
124

6

1.6
5.5
4.5
0.7
0.1
0.0

3.0
24
0.6
4.6
21
2.5
2.6
14
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.2

12.9%
44.2%
36.2%
5.8%
0.5%
0.4%

24.1%
19.4%
4.7%
36.8%
17.0%
19.8%
20.7%
11.0%
1.6%
4.4%
0.7%
1.4%
1.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.6%
1.3%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WIiSe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors
applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. 'Because SUD data is not available prior to April 2016, SUD services are underreported.
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July 2014 to June 2015 (SFY 2015)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 940 -2
Service Months 5,057 2
Service Encounters 73,248 -2
Hours per Month 14.2 14.8
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 8
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 3.2 20.7% 3.1
Home 6.6 42.4% 6.5
Other 4.7 30.0% 35
School 0.8 5.2% 1.0
Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.4% 0.2
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.5
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.3 37.6% 7.6
Individual Treatment Services 5.0 35.4% 7.6
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.3% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 24.7% 1.4
Care Coordination Services 1.4 10.2% 0.5
Child And Family Team Meeting 2.1 14.6% 0.9
Peer Support 2.3 16.3% 13
Family Treatment 1.4 10.2% 1.4
Crisis Services 0.5 3.3% 1.6
Other Mental Health Services 1.1 7.9% 1.5
Medication Management 0.2 1.5% 0.3
Intake Evaluation 0.3 1.8% 0.4
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.1% 0.2
Group Treatment Services 0.3 1.9% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.4
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 0.8% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services Not avail. Not avail.
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Great Rivers

PERCENT

20.6%
43.7%
23.9%
7.0%
1.1%
3.7%

51.3%
51.3%
0.0%
9.3%
3.2%
6.1%
8.9%
9.7%
10.9%
9.9%
2.0%
2.8%
1.5%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
3.0%
0.2%
0.4%

NUMBER

Greater Columbia

PERCENT

192

951

11,032
8.3

8

data not available

3.4 41.0%
33 40.3%
0.1 0.7%
24 28.9%
0.9 11.0%
1.5 17.9%
0.6 7.0%
0.5 6.5%
0.4 4.5%
1.0 12.1%
0.2 2.5%
0.1 1.5%
0.2 2.1%
0.1 0.7%
0.0 0.0%
0.1 0.8%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 <0.1%
0.3 3.7%
Not avail.

King County North Central

NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER

0 0 166
0 0 1,012
15,834
N/A N/A 16.0
N/A N/A 8

4.7
5.1
5.5
0.5
0.2
0.1

4.2
4.2
0.0
6.9
3.8
3.1
1.6
1.2
0.3
1.8
0.3
0.1
0.0
13
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
Not avail.

North Sound

PERCENT

29.1%
32.2%
34.3%
2.9%
1.2%
0.3%

26.0%
26.0%
0.0%
43.0%
23.8%
19.2%
10.1%
7.7%
1.7%
11.5%
1.6%
0.7%
<0.1%
7.8%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.9%



July 2014 to June 2015 (SFY 2015)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County Salish Southwest Spokane Region Thurston Mason
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals fewer than 11 clients

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 940 196 0 130 _— 227

Service Months 5,057 1,054 0 618 o 1,339

Service Encounters 73,248 16,680 0 10,327 — 18,064

Hours per Month 14.2 19.3 N/A 19.4 _— 10.6

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 7 N/A 6 _— 7

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 3.2 20.7% 2.7 13.8% 35 18.2% - -t 2.5 23.2%

Home 6.6 42.4% 104 53.8% 6.5 33.4% — - 4.8 45.2%

Other 4.7 30.0% 4.6 23.8% 8.1 41.5% - -t 2.6 24.6%

School 0.8 5.2% 1.1 5.9% 13 6.5% — - 0.6 5.3%

Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.4% 0.5 2.6% 0.1 0.4% _— - 0.1 0.8%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% — - 0.1 0.9%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.3 37.6% 8.0 41.2% 10.6 54.5% — - 3.0 28.5%
Individual Treatment Services 5.0 35.4% 7.6 39.3% 10.6 54.4% _— - 2.1 20.1%
Other Intensive Services 0.3 2.3% 0.4 1.8% 0.0 <0.1% — - 0.9 8.4%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 24.7% 2.3 12.0% 2.6 13.1% — - 3.3 31.1%
Care Coordination Services 1.4 10.2% 0.1 0.4% 0.6 3.1% — - 1.6 14.8%
Child And Family Team Meeting 2.1 14.6% 2.2 11.6% 2.0 10.1% - -t 1.7 16.3%

Peer Support 23 16.3% 4.7 24.3% 2.5 12.6% - - 2.2 20.8%

Family Treatment 1.4 10.2% 3.0 15.3% 14 7.0% - -t 1.1 10.5%

Crisis Services 0.5 3.3% 0.6 3.3% 1.0 5.0% -t — 0.2 2.2%

Other Mental Health Services 1.1 7.9% 0.8 3.9% 1.5 7.8% — - 0.7 6.8%
Medication Management 0.2 1.5% 0.2 1.2% 0.5 2.4% — - 0.1 0.6%
Intake Evaluation 0.3 1.8% 0.4 1.8% 0.7 3.6% _— - 0.2 1.7%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.2 1.1% 0.1 0.4% 0.1 0.5% — - 0.3 3.1%
Group Treatment Services 0.3 1.9% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1% _— S 0.0 0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0% 0.1 0.7% — - 0.0 <0.1%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.0% 0.0 <0.1% _— - 0.1 0.5%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0% — S 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0% - -t 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% — - 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1% _— -t 0.0 <0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 0.8% 0.1 0.3% 0.1 0.4% — - 0.1 0.5%

Substance Use Disorder Services Not avail. Not avail. Not avail. S — Not avail.

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors
applied. SUD service data not available prior to April 2016. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. 'In order to protect the privacy of individuals, cells in this data product that represent 10 or

fewer persons are not displayed. Some additional cells with n>10 have been suppressed to ensure that cells with small numbers cannot be recalculated.
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July 2015 to June 2016 (SFY 2016)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 1,886 105
Service Months 8,969 380
Service Encounters 125,146 5,478
Hours per Month 13.7 11.5
Median Length of Stay (months) 6 5
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 3.9 24.7% 6.5
Home 6.4 41.1% 2.9
Other 4.2 26.6% 14
School 1.0 6.3% 0.5
Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.2% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.0 0.2% 0.1
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.2 38.1% 4.4
Individual Treatment Services 4.7 34.4% 4.4
Other Intensive Services 0.5 3.7% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 25.5% 2.1
Care Coordination Services 1.4 10.3% 0.6
Child And Family Team Meeting 2.1 15.3% 15
Peer Support 2.3 16.5% 1.6
Family Treatment 1.2 8.9% 1.1
Crisis Services 0.5 3.4% 0.3
Other Mental Health Services 1.0 7.2% 1.9
Medication Management 0.2 1.3% 0.3
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.6% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.8% 0.2
Group Treatment Services 0.2 1.4% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.4% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.1
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.1 0.4% 1.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 0.8% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services® 0.0 0.3% 0.0
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PERCENT

56.9%
25.5%
11.8%
4.8%
0.5%
0.5%

38.0%
38.0%
<0.1%
18.7%
5.2%
13.4%
13.9%
9.6%
2.8%
16.7%
2.2%
2.2%
1.4%
0.6%
<0.1%
1.2%
0.0%
0.0%
8.5%
0.0%
0.5%
0.4%

Greater Columbia King County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

418 215

2,078 709

21,344 9,575

7.4 10.2

5 8

data not available

5.7 55.6%
0.9 8.4%
2.1 20.1%
1.3 12.9%
0.3 3.0%
0.0 0.0%
3.5 46.6% 6.6 64.1%
3.2 43.4% 6.6 64.1%
0.2 3.2% 0.0 0.0%
1.6 21.4% 0.9 9.1%
0.3 4.1% 0.9 9.1%
13 17.3% 0.0 <0.1%
0.8 10.7% 1.1 11.0%
0.4 4.8% 0.6 6.3%
0.4 5.9% 0.2 1.7%
0.8 10.3% 0.8 7.6%
0.2 2.4% 0.2 1.7%
0.2 2.3% 0.1 1.4%
0.2 2.2% 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.3% 0.2 2.2%
0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.0% 0.0 0.0%
0.2 2.3% 0.2 2.0%
0.0 0.4% 0.0 0.2%

North Central

NUMBER

20

66
948
141

9.2
2.5
1.7
0.3
0.1
0.3

4.8
4.8
0.0
2.8
0.3
2.5
5.3
0.4
0.1
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

64.9%
17.8%
12.3%
2.2%
0.4%
2.3%

34.0%
34.0%
0.0%
19.7%
1.9%
17.8%
37.3%
2.8%
0.4%
5.8%
1.5%
0.8%
0.8%
0.6%
0.0%
1.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%

North Sound

NUMBER

278

1,567

23,817
14.5

8

4.4
4.4
5.1
0.5
0.1
0.0

2.6
2.6
0.0
7.5
4.7
2.8
1.3
11
0.4
17
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.9
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

30.1%
30.4%
35.0%
3.6%
0.9%
<0.1%

17.7%
17.7%
0.0%
51.7%
32.2%
19.6%
8.8%
7.8%
2.4%
11.4%
1.5%
0.9%
<0.1%
6.1%
1.7%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.4%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.8%
0.2%



July 2015 to June 2016 (SFY 2016)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 1,886 290

Service Months 8,969 1,441

Service Encounters 125,146 23,453

Hours per Month 13.7 23.2

Median Length of Stay (months) 6 6

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 3.9 24.7% 2.6 11.0%

Home 6.4 41.1% 134 57.8%

Other 4.2 26.6% 5.8 25.2%

School 1.0 6.3% 1.1 4.6%

Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.2% 0.3 1.5%

Correctional Facility 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.2 38.1% 9.1 39.2%
Individual Treatment Services 4.7 34.4% 89 38.3%
Other Intensive Services 0.5 3.7% 0.2 0.9%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.5 25.5% 3.5 14.9%
Care Coordination Services 1.4 10.3% 0.4 1.8%
Child And Family Team Meeting 2.1 15.3% 3.0 13.1%

Peer Support 2.3 16.5% 6.3 27.1%

Family Treatment 1.2 8.9% 2.8 11.9%

Crisis Services 0.5 3.4% 0.8 3.6%

Other Mental Health Services 1.0 7.2% 0.7 3.1%
Medication Management 0.2 1.3% 0.2 0.7%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.6% 0.3 1.5%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.8% 0.1 0.3%
Group Treatment Services 0.2 1.4% 0.0 0.0%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.4% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 0.8% 0.1 0.4%

Substance Use Disorder Services® 0.0 0.3% 0.1 0.2%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

18

24
357
15.0

11

7.1
5.8
11
1.0
0.0
0.0

8.1
3.9
4.2
0.5
0.0
0.5
0.8
4.3
0.1
1.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
11
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

PERCENT

47.2%
38.5%
7.5%
6.8%
0.0%
0.0%

54.0%
26.1%
27.9%
3.1%
0.0%
3.1%
5.0%
28.5%
0.6%
8.3%
0.7%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%
7.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%

Southwest
NUMBER

196

948

14,044
16.1

8

2.6
7.2
4.7
1.5
0.0
0.0

7.2
7.2
0.0
3.1
0.8
2.3
2.7
1.3
0.7
1.0
0.3
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

PERCENT

16.4%
44.8%
29.3%
9.1%
0.3%
<0.1%

44.6%
44.5%
<0.1%
19.3%
5.2%
14.1%
16.8%
8.3%
4.3%
6.2%
2.1%
3.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.2%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%

41

266

4,155
22.5

11.1
4.8
4.2
1.7
0.7
0.1

15.0
6.0
9.0
1.7
0.8
0.8
1.6
0.8
1.6
1.7
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0

Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT

49.2%
21.2%
18.6%
7.4%
3.2%
0.4%

66.6%
26.6%
40.0%
7.4%
3.7%
3.7%
7.1%
3.7%
7.3%
7.7%
0.6%
1.5%
0.5%
2.1%
0.5%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.7%
0.7%
<0.1%
1.1%
0.2%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

305

1,490

21,975
11.6

5

2.2
5.2
31
0.9
0.1
0.1

3.3
2.5
0.9
4.2
15
2.8
19
14
0.1
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

19.2%
45.4%
26.5%
8.1%
0.4%
0.5%

28.8%
21.2%
7.6%
36.6%
12.6%
24.0%
16.2%
11.8%
1.2%
5.3%
0.5%
1.1%
2.6%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.5%
0.2%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WIiSe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. 'Because SUD data is not available prior to April 2016, SUD services for SFY 2016 are underreported.
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July 2016 to June 2017 (SFY 2017)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,974 188
Service Months 16,113 941
Service Encounters 208,865 13,864
Hours per Month 12.6 121
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 8
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 4.1 32.1% 5.2
Home 4.5 35.9% 31
Other 2.9 22.9% 24
School 1.0 7.7% 1.0
Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.1% 0.2
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.2
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.0 39.2% 4.5
Individual Treatment Services 4.4 34.8% 4.5
Other Intensive Services 0.6 4.4% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 23.7% 2.3
Care Coordination Services 1.1 9.1% 0.2
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 14.7% 2.1
Peer Support 2.1 16.8% 2.2
Family Treatment 1.2 9.2% 1.3
Crisis Services 0.3 2.6% 0.4
Other Mental Health Services 0.9 7.3% 1.3
Medication Management 0.2 1.4% 0.1
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.4
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.6% 0.1
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 1.1% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.3% 0.5
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 0.9% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 1.2% 0.2
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PERCENT

43.2%
25.8%
20.0%
7.9%
1.4%
1.6%

37.1%
37.1%
0.0%
19.0%
1.7%
17.3%
18.0%
10.4%
3.5%
10.8%
1.2%
2.9%
0.5%
0.8%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
3.9%
<0.1%
1.0%
1.3%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

572

3,178

36,038
8.5

6

4.5
1.8
13
0.8
0.1
0.1

3.4
3.2
0.1
19
0.3
1.6
1.3
0.6
0.3
0.8
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3

PERCENT

52.9%
20.9%
14.9%
8.9%
0.9%
1.5%

39.7%
38.3%
1.4%
22.0%
3.4%
18.7%
14.9%
6.6%
3.6%
9.8%
2.2%
1.4%
1.0%
2.7%
<0.1%
0.3%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.9%
3.5%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

377

2,230

22,711

8.0

9
4.3 54.2%
0.9 11.1%
1.7 21.6%
0.9 10.9%
0.2 2.1%
0.0 <0.1%
4.8 60.5%
4.8 60.5%
0.0 0.0%
0.7 8.7%
0.6 7.5%
0.1 1.2%
1.1 13.5%
0.6 7.1%
0.2 2.5%
0.6 7.4%
0.1 1.6%
0.1 1.4%
0.0 0.0%
0.1 1.6%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.2 2.1%
0.0 0.4%

North Central

NUMBER

67

326

3,785
11.2

5.9
2.2
1.7
11
0.1
0.2

3.4
34
0.0
2.3
0.2
2.1
4.4
0.3
0.1
0.7
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

52.8%
19.4%
15.0%
10.1%
1.2%
1.4%

30.4%
30.4%
0.0%
20.4%
1.3%
19.0%
39.2%
2.3%
1.0%
6.7%
1.3%
0.9%
1.5%
1.2%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.4%
0.1%
0.0%
0.5%
0.1%

North Sound

NUMBER

410

2,342

33,470
14.8

8

4.4
5.2
4.3
0.8
0.1
0.0

2.6
2.6
0.0
7.3
4.0
34
1.7
1.2
0.2
1.6
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

30.0%
35.2%
28.9%
5.1%
0.7%
<0.1%

17.6%
17.6%
0.0%
49.6%
26.8%
22.8%
11.4%
8.2%
1.7%
10.7%
2.3%
1.0%
<0.1%
0.7%
5.7%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.6%
0.9%



July 2016 to June 2017 (SFY 2017)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 2,974 411

Service Months 16,113 2,055

Service Encounters 208,865 26,930

Hours per Month 12.6 19.6

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 6

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 4.1 32.1% 2.3 11.8%

Home 4.5 35.9% 104 53.2%

Other 2.9 22.9% 5.9 30.2%

School 1.0 7.7% 0.8 4.2%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.1% 0.1 0.6%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.4% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.0 39.2% 8.1 41.4%
Individual Treatment Services 4.4 34.8% 8.0 40.9%
Other Intensive Services 0.6 4.4% 0.1 0.5%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 23.7% 3.0 15.3%
Care Coordination Services 1.1 9.1% 0.4 2.1%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 14.7% 2.6 13.2%

Peer Support 2.1 16.8% 4.7 24.2%

Family Treatment 1.2 9.2% 24 12.2%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.6% 0.6 3.1%

Other Mental Health Services 0.9 7.3% 0.6 3.2%
Medication Management 0.2 1.4% 0.1 0.6%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.4 1.8%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.6% 0.1 0.3%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 1.1% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.3% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
All Other Services 0.1 0.9% 0.1 0.3%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 1.2% 0.1 0.6%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

64
417
6,742

19.7
11

9.4
5.1
3.5
1.6
0.0
0.0

11.8
4.5
7.3
0.6
0.0
0.6
2.9
2.9
0.2
1.2
0.1
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

47.6%
25.8%
17.8%
8.3%
0.2%
0.3%

60.0%
23.0%
37.0%
3.3%
0.0%
3.3%
14.8%
14.8%
0.8%
6.2%
0.6%
0.2%
2.0%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%

Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT
259
1,452
17,916
12.4
8
2.4 19.3%
6.6 53.7%
2.2 17.4%
11 9.1%
0.1 0.5%
0.0 0.0%
6.1 49.3%
6.1 49.2%
0.0 <0.1%
2.3 18.9%
0.6 4.5%
1.8 14.4%
1.8 14.2%
1.0 8.1%
0.4 3.0%
0.6 4.7%
0.2 1.7%
0.2 2.0%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 0.4%
0.2 1.9%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

283

1,280

20,239
14.7

8

6.1
3.9
2.3
1.7
0.5
0.0

7.5
4.8
2.7
17
1.0
0.7
24
0.6
0.6
18
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1

PERCENT

41.7%
26.8%
15.9%
11.8%

3.7%
<0.1%

51.3%
32.7%
18.5%
11.4%
6.6%
4.8%
16.3%
4.4%
4.2%
11.9%
0.9%
2.3%
1.0%
4.7%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
0.5%
<0.1%
1.5%
0.5%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

343

1,892

27,170
12.8

7

2.3
6.0
3.2
11
0.1
0.1

3.6
2.7
1.0
4.7
2.0
2.7
2.1
17
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

PERCENT

17.8%
47.1%
25.4%
8.8%
0.5%
0.4%

28.3%
20.8%
7.4%
36.8%
15.7%
21.1%
16.3%
13.2%
1.1%
3.4%
0.7%
0.8%
1.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.9%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date

range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified.
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July 2017 to June 2018 (SFY 2018)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 4,026 328
Service Months 22,839 1,807
Service Encounters 291,671 27,015
Hours per Month 131 121
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 7
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 4.4 33.2% 5.8
Home 4.5 34.4% 2.3
Other 2.9 22.3% 2.3
School 11 8.3% 1.2
Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.0% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.8% 0.4
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.0 38.4% 5.0
Individual Treatment Services 4.2 31.9% 5.0
Other Intensive Services 0.8 6.4% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.2 24.0% 2.7
Care Coordination Services 1.2 9.3% 0.7
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 14.7% 2.0
Peer Support 2.3 17.2% 1.6
Family Treatment 1.1 8.3% 0.9
Crisis Services 0.3 2.7% 0.5
Other Mental Health Services 1.1 8.2% 1.1
Medication Management 0.2 1.4% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.7% 0.2
Group Treatment Services 0.3 2.2% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.1
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.0% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.2 1.3% 0.5
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PERCENT

48.1%
19.2%
19.0%
9.5%
0.7%
3.5%

40.8%
40.8%
0.0%
22.0%
5.9%
16.1%
13.3%
7.1%
4.0%
8.8%
1.5%
2.6%
1.8%
0.8%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.9%
0.2%
0.7%
4.0%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

655

3,546

39,805
9.5

7

4.9
1.8
15
1.0
0.1
0.2

2.8
2.8
0.0
2.7
11
15
1.7
0.5
0.3
1.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.3

PERCENT

51.9%
19.4%
15.3%
10.3%
0.7%
2.5%

30.0%
29.6%
0.3%
28.0%
11.7%
16.3%
18.3%
5.3%
3.0%
12.8%
1.8%
1.6%
1.3%
5.3%
0.2%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.9%
2.7%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

422

2,467

21,545

7.3

7
4.1 56.2%
0.8 11.5%
1.5 20.7%
0.6 8.8%
0.2 2.8%
0.0 <0.1%
2.6 35.7%
2.6 35.7%
0.0 0.0%
1.9 25.9%
1.2 16.7%
0.7 9.3%
1.3 18.1%
0.5 6.5%
0.1 1.9%
0.8 10.5%
0.1 1.9%
0.1 1.4%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 2.9%
0.0 0.5%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.3 3.5%
0.1 1.4%

North Central

NUMBER

182

922

8,362
7.5

6

34
1.5
1.2
1.2
0.1
0.1

2.7
2.7
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.9
3.1
0.2
0.1
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

PERCENT

45.8%
20.5%
15.9%
15.7%
0.7%
1.5%

35.4%
35.4%
<0.1%
11.8%
0.4%
11.3%
40.9%
2.4%
1.2%
7.7%
1.4%
1.5%
2.1%
0.3%
0.7%
0.4%
0.0%
0.2%
0.3%
0.1%
0.6%
0.6%

North Sound

NUMBER

461

2,755

40,885
16.1

11

4.8
6.0
4.2
1.0
0.1
0.0

3.6
3.6
0.0
7.4
35
3.9
2.0
15
0.2
13
0.4
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

29.6%
37.5%
25.9%
6.3%
0.5%
0.1%

22.3%
22.3%
<0.1%
46.2%
21.6%
24.6%
12.5%
9.2%
1.3%
7.8%
2.6%
1.0%
<0.1%
0.1%
3.2%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.5%
0.6%
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July 2017 to June 2018 (SFY 2018)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »

Continued from previous page

ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 4,026 513
Service Months 22,839 2,819
Service Encounters 291,671 35,942
Hours per Month 13.1 19.3
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 6
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 4.4 33.2% 2.2
Home 4.5 34.4% 10.3
Other 2.9 22.3% 5.4
School 1.1 8.3% 1.1
Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.0% 0.2
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.8% 0.1
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 5.0 38.4% 8.4
Individual Treatment Services 4.2 31.9% 7.9
Other Intensive Services 0.8 6.4% 0.4
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.2 24.0% 2.8
Care Coordination Services 1.2 9.3% 0.4
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 14.7% 2.4
Peer Support 2.3 17.2% 4.0
Family Treatment 1.1 8.3% 2.6
Crisis Services 0.3 2.7% 0.7
Other Mental Health Services 1.1 8.2% 0.6
Medication Management 0.2 1.4% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.3 2.2% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.0% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.2 1.3% 0.1

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

11.6%
53.4%
28.1%
5.6%
0.9%
0.3%

43.4%
41.1%
2.3%
14.7%
2.2%
12.4%
21.0%
13.5%
3.8%
3.3%
0.8%
1.6%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.6%
0.4%

Salish
NUMBER

187

1,005

12,503
14.6

9

7.6
2.5
2.9
15
0.1
0.1

8.8
3.7
5.1
14
0.0
1.4
2.0
0.9
0.1
1.1
0.1
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3

PERCENT

52.0%
17.4%
19.7%
10.0%
0.5%
0.4%

60.2%
25.1%
35.1%
9.7%
0.2%
9.5%
13.5%
6.4%
0.6%
7.6%
0.9%
0.5%
2.5%
0.6%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
2.0%

Southwest
NUMBER

279

1,467

19,125
134

7

24
7.1
2.7
1.2
0.0
0.0

7.1
7.1
0.0
24
0.4
1.9
17
0.7
0.6
0.7
0.2
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.2

PERCENT

17.7%
53.2%
19.9%
8.8%
0.3%
<0.1%

53.0%
53.0%
0.0%
17.8%
3.3%
14.5%
13.1%
5.4%
4.3%
4.9%
1.8%
2.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.4%
1.6%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

602

3,696

55,320
145

8

6.1
4.1
2.5
14
0.3
0.0

7.3
4.3
3.0
2.0
0.8
1.2
2.2
0.6
0.4
1.9
0.2
0.2
0.1
1.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1

PERCENT

42.1%
28.5%
17.4%
9.9%
2.0%
0.2%

50.2%
29.5%
20.7%
13.7%
5.5%
8.2%
15.2%
4.3%
2.9%
13.3%
1.1%
1.5%
0.5%
7.3%
0.4%
0.0%
0.1%
0.4%
0.6%
0.1%
1.2%
0.4%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

397

2,355

31,169
14.0

7

23
6.4
4.2
1.0
0.1
0.1

3.2
2.5
0.7
5.0
2.3
2.7
2.8
1.9
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3

PERCENT

16.3%
45.8%
29.7%
7.1%
0.5%
0.6%

22.9%
17.9%
5.0%
35.6%
16.2%
19.4%
20.3%
13.3%
1.6%
4.3%
0.5%
1.4%
1.3%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.6%
1.9%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WIiSe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified.
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July 2018 to June 2019 (SFY 2019)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 4,945 421
Service Months 27,394 2,359
Service Encounters 300,162 30,344
Hours per Month 10.3 10.9
Median Length of Stay (months) 6 8
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 3.5 33.8% 4.7
Home 33 31.9% 2.4
Other 24 23.7% 2.3
School 0.9 9.0% 13
Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.1% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.1 0.5% 0.2
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.7 36.4% 4.5
Individual Treatment Services 3.4 32.8% 4.5
Other Intensive Services 0.4 3.6% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.8 27.0% 2.5
Care Coordination Services 1.1 11.1% 0.7
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 15.9% 1.8
Peer Support 1.8 18.0% 1.8
Family Treatment 0.6 6.1% 0.5
Crisis Services 0.3 2.7% 0.5
Other Mental Health Services 0.9 8.3% 0.8
Medication Management 0.1 1.3% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.7% 0.3
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.6% 0.1
Group Treatment Services 0.2 1.8% 0.1
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 1.0% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.2% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.2 1.5% 0.3

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2023 Q2 (JUNE 2023)

PERCENT

43.2%
22.1%
20.7%
11.7%
0.7%
1.5%

41.3%
41.3%
<0.1%
22.8%
6.4%
16.4%
16.1%
4.9%
4.9%
7.3%
1.5%
2.6%
0.8%
0.5%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.9%
2.6%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

768

4,231

43,336
8.4

6

4.3
1.7
15
0.8
0.0
0.1

2.9
2.9
0.0
2.6
13
13
1.1
0.3
0.2
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3

PERCENT

51.5%
20.6%
17.8%
9.0%
0.3%
0.8%

35.2%
34.8%
0.4%
31.2%
16.0%
15.2%
13.0%
3.1%
2.4%
11.9%
1.8%
1.6%
1.1%
4.5%
1.4%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.4%
3.3%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

622

3,322

25,834

6.4

5
3.4 53.2%
0.9 13.5%
1.2 18.4%
0.8 12.1%
0.2 2.7%
0.0 0.1%
2.0 31.6%
2.0 31.6%
0.0 <0.1%
2.1 32.8%
1.2 18.3%
0.9 14.5%
1.1 17.3%
0.4 6.3%
0.1 1.1%
0.7 10.6%
0.1 1.7%
0.1 1.7%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 3.7%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 0.0%
0.2 2.8%
0.0 0.3%

North Central

NUMBER

252

1,293

11,477
6.8

4

2.8
1.2
1.2
1.5
0.1
0.0

2.6
2.3
0.3
0.8
0.0
0.8
2.7
0.2
0.1
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

41.8%
17.8%
17.4%
21.7%
1.0%
0.4%

38.1%
34.0%
4.1%
11.4%
0.3%
11.1%
39.5%
2.3%
1.4%
6.4%
1.6%
1.6%
0.6%
0.3%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.6%
0.8%

North Sound

NUMBER

644

3,724

48,782
12.7

10

3.6
4.6
34
0.9
0.2
0.1

2.9
2.9
0.0
5.5
2.7
2.8
2.0
0.8
0.2
11
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

28.4%
36.0%
26.9%
6.8%
1.3%
0.6%

23.2%
22.8%
0.4%
43.7%
21.5%
22.2%
15.8%
6.4%
1.4%
8.8%
1.3%
1.7%
<0.1%
<0.1%
3.8%
0.5%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
0.7%
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July 2018 to June 2019 (SFY 2019)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 4,945 543

Service Months 27,394 2,865

Service Encounters 300,162 29,469

Hours per Month 10.3 14.0

Median Length of Stay (months) 6 5

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 3.5 33.8% 15 10.7%

Home 33 31.9% 7.2 51.0%

Other 2.4 23.7% 4.6 33.1%

School 0.9 9.0% 0.6 4.2%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.1% 0.1 0.9%

Correctional Facility 0.1 0.5% 0.0 0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.7 36.4% 5.7 40.9%
Individual Treatment Services 3.4 32.8% 5.5 39.4%
Other Intensive Services 0.4 3.6% 0.2 1.5%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.8 27.0% 2.1 15.2%
Care Coordination Services 1.1 11.1% 0.2 1.8%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 15.9% 1.9 13.4%

Peer Support 1.8 18.0% 3.3 23.5%

Family Treatment 0.6 6.1% 1.6 11.3%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.7% 0.5 3.9%

Other Mental Health Services 0.9 8.3% 0.7 4.8%
Medication Management 0.1 1.3% 0.1 1.0%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.7% 0.3 2.0%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.3%
Group Treatment Services 0.2 1.8% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 1.0% 0.0 0.0%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.2% 0.1 0.6%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
All Other Services 0.1 1.2% 0.1 0.8%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.2 1.5% 0.1 0.5%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

324
1,941
22,400

9.5
7

3.8
2.0
2.8
0.8
0.1
0.1

3.0
21
0.9
3.1
13
1.8
1.6
0.4
0.2
0.9
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4

PERCENT

40.0%
21.0%
29.1%
8.3%
0.7%
0.8%

31.8%
22.2%
9.6%
32.4%
13.5%
18.9%
16.5%
4.5%
1.7%
9.1%
1.4%
0.6%
3.5%
0.9%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.6%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.5%
4.0%

Southwest
NUMBER

320
1,879
19,578

10.6
9

1.5
4.6
3.2
11
0.2
0.0

5.5
5.4
0.1
1.5
0.2
13
1.6
0.7
0.5
0.6
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

14.1%
43.6%
30.1%
10.4%
1.7%
0.1%

52.2%
51.1%
1.1%
14.3%
2.0%
12.3%
15.2%
7.0%
4.8%
5.6%
1.7%
2.0%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
1.0%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

729

4,233

51,466
10.9

6

4.5
3.6
1.5
11
0.2
0.0

4.9
3.6
13
2.2
0.8
1.4
2.0
0.4
0.3
1.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

41.5%
33.0%
14.1%
9.8%
1.4%
<0.1%

44.7%
32.6%
12.1%
19.8%
7.4%
12.4%
18.1%
3.9%
2.9%
10.2%
1.3%
1.5%
0.3%
4.7%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.7%
<0.1%
1.2%
0.6%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

322

1,547

17,476
11.8

5

23
4.6
3.8
1.0
0.1
0.1

3.3
2.5
0.8
4.1
1.8
24
2.2
1.1
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3

PERCENT

19.7%
39.0%
32.0%
8.2%
0.5%
0.6%

27.7%
20.7%
7.0%
35.0%
15.0%
20.1%
18.7%
9.1%
1.6%
4.9%
0.5%
1.8%
1.1%
0.4%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.5%
2.8%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WIiSe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified.
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July 2019 to June 2020 (SFY 2020)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 5,945 532
Service Months 33,303 3,308
Service Encounters 382,832 40,675
Hours per Month 9.6 10.1
Median Length of Stay (months) 6 6
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 2.7 27.9% 3.0
Home 3.0 30.7% 2.7
Other 3.2 32.7% 3.2
School 0.6 6.6% 1.0
Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.9% 0.1
Correctional Facility 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.4 35.1% 4.6
Individual Treatment Services 3.2 33.0% 4.6
Other Intensive Services 0.2 2.1% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.7 28.2% 1.9
Care Coordination Services 1.1 11.2% 0.2
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 17.0% 1.6
Peer Support 1.9 19.3% 2.0
Family Treatment 0.8 7.8% 0.6
Crisis Services 0.2 2.1% 0.3
Other Mental Health Services 0.6 6.6% 0.6
Medication Management 0.1 1.4% 0.1
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.7% 0.2
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.5% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.1% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 0.9% 0.2

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2023 Q2 (JUNE 2023)

PERCENT

30.3%
27.1%
32.0%
9.8%
0.5%
0.3%

45.7%
45.3%
0.5%
18.5%
2.2%
16.4%
19.7%
5.7%
2.8%
5.9%
1.3%
1.9%
0.2%
0.4%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.5%
<0.1%
1.3%
1.6%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

818

4,769

55,918
8.8

6

3.2
23
2.2
0.7
0.4
0.0

3.4
3.0
0.4
3.0
1.6
13
1.3
0.3
0.1
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

PERCENT

36.6%
25.9%
25.2%
7.6%
4.5%
0.3%

38.5%
34.3%
4.2%
33.5%
18.6%
14.9%
15.2%
3.5%
1.2%
6.7%
1.9%
1.6%
0.7%
1.4%
0.5%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.4%
1.4%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

873

4,033

33,165

6.3

3
2.5 40.1%
0.8 13.1%
2.2 35.4%
0.5 8.2%
0.2 3.2%
0.0 <0.1%
1.6 25.9%
1.6 25.9%
0.0 0.0%
2.3 36.7%
1.1 16.7%
13 20.0%
1.1 17.2%
0.6 9.7%
0.1 1.0%
0.6 9.2%
0.1 1.3%
0.1 2.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 1.5%
0.0 0.5%
0.0 0.6%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 2.9%
0.0 0.2%

North Central

NUMBER

195

1,125

11,219
7.3

4

2.6
2.6
1.0
0.9
0.1
0.0

2.0
1.9
0.0
13
0.2
11
3.3
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1

PERCENT

36.2%
35.9%
14.2%
11.7%
1.7%
0.2%

26.9%
26.7%
0.1%
17.9%
2.5%
15.4%
44.6%
1.4%
0.9%
7.4%
1.5%
1.0%
1.5%
0.5%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
0.0%
2.7%
0.8%

North Sound

NUMBER

838

5,039

57,075
9.7

10

3.9
2.7
2.6
0.4
0.1
0.0

2.1
2.1
0.0
4.5
2.2
2.3
1.8
0.6
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

40.3%
27.3%
26.5%
4.4%
1.2%
0.2%

21.9%
21.9%
<0.1%
46.0%
22.3%
23.7%
18.3%
6.7%
1.3%
5.5%
1.6%
1.9%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.9%
0.4%
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July 2019 to June 2020 (SFY 2020)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 5,945 641

Service Months 33,303 3,500

Service Encounters 382,832 43,007

Hours per Month 9.6 12.1

Median Length of Stay (months) 6 7

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 2.7 27.9% 1.0 8.5%

Home 3.0 30.7% 5.1 41.7%

Other 3.2 32.7% 5.4 44.4%

School 0.6 6.6% 0.5 4.3%

Residential Care Setting 0.2 1.9% 0.1 1.1%

Correctional Facility 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.2%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.4 35.1% 4.8 39.2%
Individual Treatment Services 3.2 33.0% 4.7 38.7%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 2.1% 0.1 0.6%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 2.7 28.2% 2.0 16.4%
Care Coordination Services 1.1 11.2% 0.4 3.7%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.6 17.0% 15 12.7%

Peer Support 1.9 19.3% 2.8 23.0%

Family Treatment 0.8 7.8% 1.7 13.9%

Crisis Services 0.2 2.1% 0.4 3.0%

Other Mental Health Services 0.6 6.6% 0.5 4.3%
Medication Management 0.1 1.4% 0.1 1.0%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.7% 0.2 1.8%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.1%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.0 0.2%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.5% 0.0 <0.1%
Interpreter Services 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.2% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 1.1% 0.1 0.9%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 0.9% 0.0 0.3%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

405
2,157
23,336

9.0
6

2.9
1.9
3.6
0.5
0.1
0.0

2.8
2.0
0.8
2.3
0.8
1.5
17
0.9
0.1
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.2

PERCENT

32.3%
20.8%
40.0%
5.8%
0.7%
0.4%

31.3%
22.6%
8.7%
25.5%
8.4%
17.1%
18.5%
10.5%
1.4%
10.8%
1.2%
1.2%
1.3%
0.2%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.6%

2.0%

Southwest
NUMBER

399
2,621
37,467

13.1
9

11
5.2
5.9
0.8
0.1
0.0

6.7
6.7
0.0
24
0.2
21
1.6
1.1
0.6
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.1

PERCENT

8.3%
39.6%
45.2%

6.3%

0.5%

0.2%

51.3%
51.2%
<0.1%
17.9%
1.9%
16.1%
12.0%
8.7%
4.9%
4.0%
1.3%
1.7%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.5%

1.1%

776
4,469
53,315

9.1
6

33
3.0
1.8
0.6
0.3
0.0

3.4
3.0
0.4
1.9
0.7
11
2.1
0.5
0.2
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

0.2
0.1

Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT

36.8%
32.6%
19.9%
7.0%
3.6%
<0.1%

37.6%
33.4%
4.1%
20.7%
8.1%
12.6%
22.9%
5.2%
2.2%
10.7%
1.5%
1.5%
0.1%
4.9%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.6%
<0.1%
1.9%

0.7%

468
2,282
27,655

11.5
6

1.5
4.6
4.5
0.8
0.1
0.0

2.7
2.2
0.5
4.5
2.1
24
2.3
1.2
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.1

Thurston Mason

NUMBER PERCENT

13.3%
39.6%
39.2%
6.6%
0.9%
0.3%

23.3%
19.2%
4.2%
39.5%
18.3%
21.2%
20.1%
10.3%
1.3%
4.5%
0.8%
1.6%
0.8%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
0.6%

0.9%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date
range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. Some medians not available due to a large proportion of censored episodes (episodes for which the full length of stay is unknown).
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July 2020 to June 2021 (SFY 2021)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 6,154 654
Service Months 36,713 3,980
Service Encounters 474,382 53,909
Hours per Month 10.9 111
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 6
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 1.6 14.9% 1.6
Home 4.1 38.0% 4.3
Other 4.7 43.3% 4.6
School 0.2 1.5% 0.3
Residential Care Setting 0.3 2.4% 0.3
Correctional Facility 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.6 33.5% 4.8
Individual Treatment Services 3.4 31.4% 4.5
Other Intensive Services 0.2 2.1% 0.3
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 27.2% 2.1
Care Coordination Services 1.1 9.8% 0.3
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 17.5% 1.8
Peer Support 2.3 21.4% 2.5
Family Treatment 0.9 8.3% 0.8
Crisis Services 0.3 2.3% 0.3
Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.7% 0.6
Medication Management 0.2 1.6% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.2
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.3% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 0.6% 0.1

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2023 Q2 (JUNE 2023)

PERCENT

14.7%
38.8%
41.1%
2.6%
2.6%
<0.1%

42.9%
40.4%
2.5%
19.3%
2.7%
16.6%
22.3%
7.0%
2.3%
5.0%
1.6%
1.4%
0.1%
0.3%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
1.1%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

819

4,590

58,889
9.7

7

2.3
34
3.6
0.1
0.2
0.0

3.7
34
0.3
3.4
1.9
15
1.6
0.2
0.1
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

24.0%
34.9%
37.6%
1.2%
2.3%
<0.1%

38.4%
35.1%
3.2%
35.3%
19.9%
15.4%
16.4%
2.5%
1.0%
5.8%
2.2%
1.5%
0.4%
0.7%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.6%
0.7%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

687

4,229

45,996

8.7

7
13 15.5%
1.3 15.3%
5.8 67.0%
0.0 0.4%
0.2 1.8%
0.0 <0.1%
2.1 24.2%
2.1 23.8%
0.0 0.4%
3.2 36.6%
1.2 14.1%
1.9 22.5%
1.6 18.1%
1.1 12.7%
0.1 1.5%
0.6 6.8%
0.1 1.4%
0.1 1.4%
0.0 0.1%
0.1 1.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.2 2.0%
0.0 <0.1%

North Central

NUMBER

178

960

12,539
9.1

8

14
6.2
11
0.2
0.1
0.0

2.3
2.3
0.0
2.2
0.4
1.8
3.9
0.1
0.1
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0

PERCENT

15.2%
68.7%
12.2%
2.4%
1.4%
0.2%

25.2%
25.1%
<0.1%
24.1%
4.3%
19.9%
42.4%
0.6%
0.8%
6.7%
1.7%
1.0%
0.8%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
2.8%
0.1%

North Sound

NUMBER

906

5,467

63,371
9.6

9

31
2.2
4.1
0.0
0.1
0.0

2.2
2.1
0.0
4.0
1.4
2.6
2.0
0.7
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

32.7%
22.7%
42.9%
0.3%
1.4%
<0.1%

22.4%
22.4%
<0.1%
41.5%
14.8%
26.7%
20.6%
7.1%
1.3%
6.9%
1.9%
2.0%
<0.1%
0.4%
<0.1%
0.8%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
<0.1%
1.5%
0.2%
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July 2020 to June 2021 (SFY 2021)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 6,154 695

Service Months 36,713 4,261

Service Encounters 474,382 55,304

Hours per Month 10.9 13.0

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 7

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 1.6 14.9% 0.6 4.3%

Home 4.1 38.0% 7.3 56.6%

Other 4.7 43.3% 4.9 37.9%

School 0.2 1.5% 0.1 0.6%

Residential Care Setting 0.3 2.4% 0.1 0.5%

Correctional Facility 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.6 33.5% 4.5 35.0%
Individual Treatment Services 3.4 31.4% 4.5 35.0%
Other Intensive Services 0.2 2.1% 0.0 0.0%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 27.2% 2.0 15.6%
Care Coordination Services 1.1 9.8% 0.4 3.0%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.9 17.5% 1.6 12.6%

Peer Support 2.3 21.4% 3.5 26.9%

Family Treatment 0.9 8.3% 1.8 13.9%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.3% 0.5 4.1%

Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.7% 0.6 4.4%
Medication Management 0.2 1.6% 0.2 1.3%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.2 1.4%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.1%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 1.1% 0.0 0.2%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.0 0.3% 0.0 <0.1%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.3%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.0%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.2%
All Other Services 0.1 1.3% 0.1 0.8%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.2%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

407

2,306

31,956
11.5

6

14
3.7
6.2
0.1
0.1
0.0

3.2
3.0
0.1
3.0
0.8
2.2
2.6
14
0.3
0.9
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2
0.1

PERCENT

12.0%
32.5%
53.6%
0.7%
1.1%
0.1%

27.6%
26.3%
1.3%
26.1%
6.6%
19.5%
22.8%
12.2%
2.8%
7.5%
1.6%
1.1%
0.6%
0.5%
2.2%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.3%

1.1%

Southwest
NUMBER

431

3,035

48,719
145

9

0.4
7.0
6.8
0.1
0.1
0.0

6.9
6.9
0.0
2.5
0.3
2.3
2.3
1.2
0.7
0.7
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.1

PERCENT

2.6%
48.5%
47.1%

0.7%

1.0%
<0.1%

48.0%
48.0%
0.0%
17.5%
2.0%
15.6%
15.9%
8.2%
5.1%
4.8%
1.8%
1.3%
0.3%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.0%

0.4%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

852

4,843

63,544
10.1

7

2.0
3.6
31
0.4
1.0
0.0

3.9
3.0
0.9
2.0
0.9
11
2.2
0.4
0.1
1.5
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.6
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.3
0.1

PERCENT

19.5%
35.8%
30.9%
4.1%
9.7%
<0.1%

38.4%
29.5%
8.9%
19.5%
8.5%
11.0%
21.8%
4.0%
1.2%
14.5%
1.6%
1.9%
0.3%
6.1%
1.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.5%
0.3%
<0.1%
2.6%

0.6%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

525

3,042

40,155
12.7

7

0.6
5.5
6.2
0.3
0.1
0.0

2.8
24
0.4
4.8
24
24
2.9
14
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.2

PERCENT

4.8%
43.6%
48.9%

2.0%

0.5%

0.2%

22.0%
19.1%
2.9%
37.7%
18.7%
19.0%
22.8%
10.7%
1.6%
3.9%
0.9%
1.5%
0.3%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.8%

1.4%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date

range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. Some medians not available due to a large proportion of censored episodes (episodes for which the full length of stay is unknown).
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July 2021 to June 2022 (SFY 2022)

WASHINGTON BY REGION )
ALL WISe SERVICES Great Rivers
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER
Program Totals
WISe Clients (unduplicated) 5,974 708
Service Months 34,785 4,276
Service Encounters 405,886 53,294
Hours per Month 10.3 104
Median Length of Stay (months) 7 6
Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Outpatient 1.9 18.8% 1.8
Home 3.7 35.8% 34
Other 4.0 38.6% 43
School 0.6 5.7% 0.9
Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.0% 0.0
Correctional Facility 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month
Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.3 32.0% 4.4
Individual Treatment Services 33 31.5% 4.4
Other Intensive Services 0.0 0.5% 0.0
Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 28.6% 2.3
Care Coordination Services 1.2 11.3% 0.3
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 17.2% 1.9
Peer Support 2.3 22.1% 2.2
Family Treatment 0.8 7.5% 0.6
Crisis Services 0.3 2.5% 0.2
Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.9% 0.6
Medication Management 0.2 1.9% 0.2
Intake Evaluation 0.1 1.4% 0.2
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.2% 0.0
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.7% 0.0
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.6% 0.0
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.0
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0
All Other Services 0.1 1.4% 0.1
Substance Use Disorder Services 0.0 0.5% 0.1
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PERCENT

17.5%
32.7%
41.1%
8.2%
0.4%
0.1%

42.2%
42.2%
<0.1%
21.7%
3.2%
18.5%
20.8%
6.2%
2.3%
5.9%
2.1%
1.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.0%
0.9%

Greater Columbia

NUMBER

801

3,994

49,531
9.6

7

33
2.9
2.9
0.5
0.1
0.0

3.0
3.0
0.0
3.5
1.8
1.7
2.1
0.2
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

PERCENT

34.6%
29.6%
30.3%
4.8%
0.6%
<0.1%

31.2%
30.7%
0.5%
36.5%
18.4%
18.1%
21.8%
1.8%
1.1%
7.0%
2.6%
1.5%
0.3%
1.4%
<0.1%
0.3%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.7%
0.5%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

546

3,347

33,630

9.6

7
14 14.9%
2.3 24.0%
53 55.1%
0.3 3.4%
0.2 2.5%
0.0 <0.1%
2.5 26.0%
2.5 25.7%
0.0 0.3%
3.5 36.1%
1.8 18.8%
1.7 17.3%
1.8 18.3%
1.0 10.6%
0.1 1.3%
0.7 7.6%
0.1 1.4%
0.1 1.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 0.8%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 0.9%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.3 2.6%
0.0 0.1%

North Central

NUMBER

221

1,238

14,567
8.8

7

2.5
2.6
24
13
0.1
0.0

2.0
2.0
0.1
18
1.0
0.8
4.3
0.1
0.1
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0

PERCENT

28.0%
29.0%
27.5%
14.6%
0.8%
0.1%

23.1%
22.1%
1.0%
20.0%
11.1%
8.9%
48.1%
0.7%
1.1%
6.8%
2.0%
1.0%
0.3%
0.8%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.0%
2.4%
0.2%

North Sound

NUMBER

821

4,838

50,005
9.4

9

2.9
2.1
4.0
0.3
0.1
0.0

2.1
2.1
0.0
3.9
1.4
2.5
1.9
0.5
0.1
0.8
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

30.7%
22.7%
42.7%
2.9%
1.0%
<0.1%

22.2%
21.9%
0.4%
41.5%
14.7%
26.8%
20.4%
5.7%
1.1%
8.4%
1.9%
1.7%
<0.1%
0.5%
2.4%
0.5%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
0.6%
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July 2021 to June 2022 (SFY 2022)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 5,974 598

Service Months 34,785 3,582

Service Encounters 405,886 44,587

Hours per Month 10.3 13.0

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 7

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 1.9 18.8% 1.7 12.7%

Home 3.7 35.8% 6.7 51.5%

Other 4.0 38.6% 4.1 31.8%

School 0.6 5.7% 0.5 3.5%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.0% 0.1 0.4%

Correctional Facility 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.3 32.0% 4.5 34.6%
Individual Treatment Services 33 31.5% 4.5 34.4%
Other Intensive Services 0.0 0.5% 0.0 0.2%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 3.0 28.6% 2.2 16.5%
Care Coordination Services 1.2 11.3% 0.6 4.4%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.8 17.2% 1.6 12.1%

Peer Support 2.3 22.1% 3.3 25.1%

Family Treatment 0.8 7.5% 1.8 13.6%

Crisis Services 0.3 2.5% 0.6 4.9%

Other Mental Health Services 0.7 6.9% 0.7 5.2%
Medication Management 0.2 1.9% 0.2 1.6%
Intake Evaluation 0.1 1.4% 0.2 1.4%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.3%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.7% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.6% 0.0 <0.1%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.3% 0.1 0.4%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 1.4% 0.1 1.1%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.0 0.5% 0.0 0.2%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

458
2,642
33,278

11.0
7

1.5
4.1
4.7
0.6
0.1
0.0

3.4
34
0.0
3.2
0.9
2.3
2.1
14
0.3
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.0

PERCENT

13.9%
37.1%
42.6%
5.7%
0.7%
<0.1%

31.0%
31.0%
0.0%
28.7%
8.1%
20.6%
19.3%
12.4%
2.5%
5.6%
1.7%
1.1%
0.5%
0.3%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%

0.3%

Southwest
NUMBER

390
2,590
32,970

12.7
11

0.4
5.5
6.1
0.5
0.1
0.0

6.2
6.2
0.0
2.1
0.3
1.8
17
1.1
0.8
0.7
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.0

PERCENT

3.5%
43.6%
47.8%

4.3%

0.8%
<0.1%

48.7%
48.4%
0.3%
16.8%
2.3%
14.5%
13.4%
8.9%
6.2%
5.7%
2.7%
1.4%
0.3%
<0.1%
0.4%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.8%

0.3%

949
5,432
59,133

8.1
6

2.2
3.0
1.9
0.9
0.2
0.0

2.7
2.7
0.1
2.0
11
0.9
2.0
0.2
0.1
0.9
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2
0.0

Spokane Region

NUMBER PERCENT

26.7%
36.6%
23.8%
10.5%

2.2%
<0.1%

33.9%
32.9%
1.0%
25.3%
13.9%
11.3%
25.2%
2.7%
1.3%
11.5%
2.2%
1.7%
0.3%
2.6%
1.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.5%
0.4%
0.0%
2.7%

0.2%

482
2,846
34,891

12.6
7

0.7
5.8
5.5
0.6
0.1
0.0

2.5
24
0.2
4.9
2.5
24
3.1
1.2
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.1

Thurston Mason

NUMBER PERCENT

5.4%
46.2%
43.3%

4.5%

0.5%

0.1%

20.2%
18.8%
1.5%
38.5%
19.7%
18.8%
24.5%
9.3%
2.2%
4.2%
1.0%
1.4%
0.3%
0.2%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.8%

1.2%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date

range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. Some medians not available due to a large proportion of censored episodes (episodes for which the full length of stay is unknown).

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2023 Q2 (JUNE 2023)

20



October 2021 to September 2022 (last 4 quarters of data available)

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated)
Service Months

Service Encounters

Hours per Month

Median Length of Stay (months)

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient

Home

Other

School

Residential Care Setting
Correctional Facility

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services
Individual Treatment Services
Other Intensive Services

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg.
Care Coordination Services
Child And Family Team Meeting

Peer Support

Family Treatment

Crisis Services

Other Mental Health Services
Medication Management
Intake Evaluation
Rehabilitation Case Management
Group Treatment Services
Therapeutic Psychoeducation
Interpreter Services
Medication Monitoring
Involuntary Treatment Investigation
Psychological Assessment
Engagement And Outreach
All Other Services

Substance Use Disorder Services

DSHS | Research and Data Analysis Division | UPDATED CY 2023 Q2 (JUNE 2023)

NUMBER

34,726
397,695

WASHINGTON
ALL WiSe SERVICES
PERCENT

6,018

10.2

7
2.0 19.2%
3.5 34.2%
4.0 39.5%
0.6 6.0%
0.1 1.0%
0.0 <0.1%
3.3 32.1%
3.2 31.5%
0.1 0.6%
2.9 28.2%
1.1 11.0%
1.7 17.2%
2.3 22.2%
0.8 7.6%
0.2 2.3%
0.7 7.0%
0.2 2.0%
0.2 1.5%
0.0 0.3%
0.1 0.8%
0.1 0.5%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 1.4%
0.1 0.6%

BY REGION )

Great Rivers

NUMBER

709

4,361

52,069
10.2

6

1.9
31
4.3
0.8
0.0
0.0

4.3
4.3
0.0
2.3
0.4
1.9
2.1
0.6
0.2
0.6
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

18.5%
30.5%
42.2%
8.3%
0.4%
0.1%

42.1%
42.1%
0.0%
22.3%
3.5%
18.8%
20.5%
6.0%
2.2%
6.1%
2.2%
1.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
0.8%

NUMBER

782
4,021
49,852

9.6
7

3.6
2.5
3.0
0.5
0.1
0.0

3.0
2.9
0.0
3.5
1.8
1.8
2.1
0.2
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

Greater Columbia

PERCENT

37.4%
25.8%
30.8%
5.3%
0.6%
0.2%

30.6%
30.1%
0.5%
36.4%
18.2%
18.2%
22.3%
1.6%
1.1%
7.6%
2.5%
1.6%
0.4%
1.8%
<0.1%
0.4%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
0.7%
0.5%

King County
NUMBER PERCENT

526

3,183

32,228

9.6

7
1.5 15.3%
2.3 24.2%
5.2 54.3%
0.3 3.6%
0.2 2.5%
0.0 <0.1%
2.6 27.5%
2.6 27.2%
0.0 0.3%
3.0 31.7%
14 14.9%
1.6 16.9%
2.0 20.9%
1.0 10.7%
0.1 1.2%
0.7 7.8%
0.1 1.4%
0.1 1.2%
0.0 0.1%
0.1 0.7%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 1.0%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.1%
0.0 0.2%
0.0 <0.1%
0.3 3.0%
0.0 0.2%

North Central

NUMBER

243

1,318

14,936
8.7

7

2.7
23
2.3
13
0.1
0.0

2.1
2.0
0.1
17
0.9
0.8
4.1
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0

PERCENT

31.0%
26.4%
26.1%
15.2%
1.1%
0.2%

24.1%
23.1%
1.0%
20.0%
10.5%
9.6%
47.6%
0.7%
1.1%
6.3%
2.0%
1.1%
0.1%
0.4%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.0%
2.4%
0.1%

North Sound

NUMBER

810

4,695

46,976
9.1

10

24
2.2
4.1
0.3
0.1
0.0

2.1
2.0
0.0
3.8
1.4
24
1.8
0.5
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1

PERCENT

26.8%
23.6%
45.3%
3.3%
0.9%
<0.1%

22.5%
22.1%
0.4%
41.6%
15.6%
26.0%
20.1%
5.8%
1.2%
7.4%
1.9%
1.8%
<0.1%
0.6%
1.3%
0.4%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.1%
<0.1%
1.1%
1.3%
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October 2021 to September 2022 (last 4 quarters of data available)

WASHINGTON BY REGION »
Continued from previous page
ALL WISe SERVICES Pierce County
NUMBER PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

Program Totals

WISe Clients (unduplicated) 6,018 618

Service Months 34,726 3,619

Service Encounters 397,695 44,393

Hours per Month 10.2 12.8

Median Length of Stay (months) 7 8

Service Location - Average number of hours per WiSe service month

Outpatient 2.0 19.2% 1.7 13.0%

Home 3.5 34.2% 6.2 48.6%

Other 4.0 39.5% 4.4 34.2%

School 0.6 6.0% 0.5 3.6%

Residential Care Setting 0.1 1.0% 0.1 0.5%

Correctional Facility 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%

Service Modality - Average number of hours per WISe service month

Individual Tx/Other Intensive Services 3.3 32.1% 4.5 35.0%
Individual Treatment Services 3.2 31.5% 4.5 34.8%
Other Intensive Services 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.2%

Care Coord./Child & Family Team Mtg. 29 28.2% 2.1 16.4%
Care Coordination Services 1.1 11.0% 0.6 4.4%
Child And Family Team Meeting 1.7 17.2% 15 12.0%

Peer Support 2.3 22.2% 3.1 24.5%

Family Treatment 0.8 7.6% 1.8 14.1%

Crisis Services 0.2 2.3% 0.6 4.5%

Other Mental Health Services 0.7 7.0% 0.7 5.3%
Medication Management 0.2 2.0% 0.2 1.7%
Intake Evaluation 0.2 1.5% 0.2 1.5%
Rehabilitation Case Management 0.0 0.3% 0.0 0.3%
Group Treatment Services 0.1 0.8% 0.0 <0.1%
Therapeutic Psychoeducation 0.1 0.5% 0.0 <0.1%
Interpreter Services 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.2%
Medication Monitoring 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Involuntary Treatment Investigation 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Psychological Assessment 0.0 0.1% 0.0 <0.1%
Engagement And Outreach 0.0 <0.1% 0.0 0.1%
All Other Services 0.1 1.4% 0.2 1.3%

Substance Use Disorder Services 0.1 0.6% 0.0 0.2%

DATA SOURCE: Administrative data (ProviderOne).

Salish
NUMBER

444

2,664

33,152
11.0

7

1.5
3.9
4.8
0.7
0.1
0.0

3.5
34
0.1
3.2
0.9
2.3
2.0
14
0.3
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.0

PERCENT

13.8%
35.9%
43.6%
6.0%
0.6%
<0.1%

31.8%
31.2%
0.6%
29.0%
8.3%
20.6%
18.5%
12.6%
2.4%
5.6%
1.7%
1.0%
0.4%
0.4%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
1.2%

0.2%

Southwest
NUMBER PERCENT
421
2,681
32,471
12.1
not avail.
0.4 3.7%
5.1 42.2%
5.9 48.8%
0.6 4.6%
0.1 0.7%
0.0 <0.1%
5.9 48.5%
5.9 48.2%
0.0 0.3%
2.0 16.4%
0.3 2.5%
1.7 13.9%
1.6 13.1%
1.2 9.7%
0.7 5.9%
0.7 6.0%
0.3 2.8%
0.2 1.6%
0.0 0.3%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 0.4%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.0 <0.1%
0.1 0.8%
0.1 0.4%

Spokane Region

NUMBER

971

5,413

58,101
8.1

7

23
2.8
1.9
0.9
0.2
0.0

2.6
2.5
0.1
2.1
11
1.0
2.1
0.2
0.1
1.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.2
0.0

PERCENT

28.6%
34.3%
24.0%
10.9%

2.2%
<0.1%

32.5%
31.2%
1.4%
26.5%
14.2%
12.3%
25.4%
2.5%
1.0%
11.9%
2.1%
1.7%
0.3%
2.7%
1.6%
0.0%
<0.1%
0.4%
0.5%
0.0%
2.6%

0.2%

Thurston Mason

NUMBER

494

2,771

33,517
12.4

7

0.7
5.6
5.4
0.6
0.1
0.0

24
2.3
0.2
4.7
24
2.3
3.0
1.2
0.2
0.6
0.1
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1
0.2

PERCENT

5.6%
44.9%
43.9%

5.1%

0.5%

0.1%

19.7%
18.3%
1.4%
38.1%
19.2%
18.9%
24.6%
9.7%
1.9%
4.5%
1.0%
1.4%
0.4%
0.3%
<0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
<0.1%
0.8%

1.6%

NOTES: WISe services include WISe service encounters recorded in P1 data system, including all behavioral health outpatient services received in a month with at least one "U8" mental health service. Region information is displayed using January 2019
Behavioral Health Organization (BHO) and IMC boundaries. Youth served in more than one region during the report date range have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters in the date

range. Service months and service encounters for youth served in more than one region during a month have been allocated to the region in which they received the greatest number of WISe "U8" service encounters during the month. No lag factors

applied. Median lifetable length of stay shown for episodes of WISe services starting in time period specified. Some medians not available due to a large proportion of censored episodes (episodes for which the full length of stay is unknown).
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